
 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Kristina Nhim  Notre Dame  68   72  73       213  -3   
1 T2   Jennifer Coleman  Colorado  69   70  75       214  -2   

T2 T2   Grace Choi  Michigan  69   71  74       214  -2   
T7 4   Dana Finkelstein  UNLV  76   70  72       218  +2   
4 5   Emily Haas  Louisville  71   72  76       219  +3   

T7 6   Katelyn Wright  Nebraska  72   74  74       220  +4   
T11 T7   Juliet Vongphoumy  Maryland  74   73  74       221  +5   
T14 T7   Fanny Wolte  East Carolina  74   74  73       221  +5   
T14 T7   F. Gustafsson Spang  East Carolina  75   73  73       221  +5   
T18 T7   Abby Newton  Mississippi  77   72  72       221  +5   
T14 T7   Meghan MacLaren  Florida International  75   73  73       221  +5   
T11 T12   Alexis Keating  Colorado  71   76  75       222  +6   
T18 T12   Stani Schiavone  Mississippi  73   76  73       222  +6   
T5 T12   Kaew Preamchuen  Kennesaw State  74   71  77       222  +6   
T18 T12   Tara Lyons  Louisville  80   69  73       222  +6   
T11 T16   Alison Hovatter  Mississippi  76   71  76       223  +7   
T23 T16   Laura Restrepo  Louisville  78   72  73       223  +7   
T14 T16   Viviana Macias  New Mexico State  76   72  75       223  +7   
T23 T16   Dulcie Sverdloff  Kennesaw State  77   73  73       223  +7   
T7 20   Heidi Baek  Maryland  77   69  78       224  +8   
T7 T21   Antonia VonWnuck  Tulsa  75   71  79       225  +9   
T34 T21   Ashley Armstrong  Notre Dame  73   80  72       225  +9   
T5 T23   Lauren Grogan  Michigan  73   72  81       226  +10   
T18 T23   Natalie Vivaldi  Colorado  77   72  77       226  +10   
T28 T25   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  76   75  76       227  +11   
T43 T25   Marguerite Swearinge  UNLV  78   76  73       227  +11   
T23 T25   Katie Petrino  Louisville  70   80  77       227  +11   
T18 T25   Stefanie Mitchell  Cincinnati  76   73  78       227  +11   
T23 T25   Talia Campbell  Notre Dame  78   72  77       227  +11   
T34 T25   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  75   78  74       227  +11   
T47 T31   Cassie Deeg  Nebraska  77   78  73       228  +12   
T31 T31   Ines Lescudier  Kennesaw State  76   76  76       228  +12   
T28 T31   Nico Engstroem Skaug  East Carolina  76   75  77       228  +12   
T28 T31   Steffi Neisen  Nebraska  75   76  77       228  +12   
T34 T31   Vivian Hsuan Chen *  UNLV  78   75  75       228  +12   
T53 T36   Jordan Ferreira  Notre Dame  80   77  72       229  +13   
T47 T36   Olivia Dose  Cincinnati  76   79  74       229  +13   
T67 T36   Carla Jane *  Florida International  84   76  69       229  +13   
T34 T39   Jasmine Wade *  Florida International  77   76  77       230  +14   
T34 T39   Demi Mak  UNLV  77   76  77       230  +14   
T34 T39   Kayla Riede  Tulsa  78   75  77       230  +14   
T55 T42   Catherine Peters  Michigan  82   76  73       231  +15   
T55 T42   Avery French  UNLV  80   78  73       231  +15   
T23 T42   Camila Serrano  Florida International  77   73  81       231  +15   

T53 T45   Coralia Arias  Florida International  79   78  75       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T31 T45   Kacey Dalpes  New Mexico State  78   74  80       232  +16   
T43 T45   Camille Orito  New Mexico State  78   76  78       232  +16   
T47 T45   Jamie Oleksiew  Colorado  76   79  77       232  +16   
T47 T45   Kelli Oride  Notre Dame  80   75  77       232  +16   
T60 T45   Taelor Rubin  Mississippi  78   81  73       232  +16   
T43 T45   Katie Kirk  East Carolina  80   74  78       232  +16   
T47 T52   Stephanie Eybers  St. John's  76   79  78       233  +17   
T55 T52   Franziska Voellinger  Tulsa  77   81  75       233  +17   
T34 T54   Jennifer Neville  St. John's  77   76  81       234  +18   
T34 T54   Kaitlin Voll *  Mississippi  75   78  81       234  +18   
52 T54   Kristin Coleman  Colorado  76   80  78       234  +18   

T34 T54   Karson Bizzell  Tulsa  76   77  81       234  +18   
78 T58   Alyssa Shimel  Michigan  78   84  73       235  +19   

T60 T58   Andrea Malek  Cincinnati  85   74  76       235  +19   
T67 T60   Sara Karlsson *  Louisville  78   82  76       236  +20   
T70 T60   Shelby Coyle  Florida International  78   83  75       236  +20   
T31 T60   Harin Lee  St. John's  77   75  84       236  +20   
T70 T60   Louise Oxner  Louisville  82   79  75       236  +20   
T60 T64   Yugene Lee  Michigan  78   81  78       237  +21   
T43 T64   Rachel Carpenter  St. John's  79   75  83       237  +21   
T70 T64   Valeria Macias  New Mexico State  80   81  76       237  +21   
T79 T67   Cassidy Stelzmiller  Nebraska  81   82  75       238  +22   
T70 T67   Emily Gimpel  Maryland  80   81  77       238  +22   
T60 T67   Maria Toennessen  Mississippi  80   79  79       238  +22   
T67 T70   Shannon Gramley *  Louisville  83   77  79       239  +23   
T70 T70   Anna Kim  St. John's  80   81  78       239  +23   
T60 T70   Laura Estefenn *  Kennesaw State  77   82  80       239  +23   
T60 73   Sophie Godley  Florida International  77   82  81       240  +24   
T70 74   Morgan Smejkal *  Nebraska  84   77  80       241  +25   
T55 T75   Kathryn Fowler *  Mississippi  80   78  84       242  +26   
T70 T75   Nadia Majidizadeh  Tulsa  80   81  81       242  +26   
82 77   Emily Eng  East Carolina  81   83  79       243  +27   

T70 T78   Jessica Gregory  Maryland  79   82  83       244  +28   
T55 T78   Alexandria Papell  Maryland  81   77  86       244  +28   
T79 80   Mette Pederson  Kennesaw State  84   79  82       245  +29   
T79 81   Paige Darwin  New Mexico State  80   83  83       246  +30   
83 T82   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  84   82  81       247  +31   

T60 T82   Hayley Clinning  Kennesaw State  77   82  88       247  +31   
84 T84   Claudia Daves *  Colorado  87   82  83       252  +36   

T85 T84   Janie Fineis *  Notre Dame  88   83  81       252  +36   
T85 86   Tara Liebert *  Cincinnati  84   87  84       255  +39   
87 -    Jordan Chael  Nebraska  76  A  71       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Louisville 299 292 297 888
5 Emily Haas (3) 71 72 76 219

T12 Tara Lyons (5) 80 69 73 222

T16 Laura Restrepo (1) 78 72 73 223

T25 Katie Petrino (2) 70 80 77 227

T60 Louise Oxner (4) 82 79 75 236

2 Notre Dame 299 296 294 889
1 Kristina Nhim (4) 68 72 73 213

T21 Ashley Armstrong (2) 73 80 72 225

T25 Talia Campbell (1) 78 72 77 227

T36 Jordan Ferreira (3) 80 77 72 229

T45 Kelli Oride (5) 80 75 77 232

3 Colorado 292 297 304 893
T2 Jennifer Coleman (2) 69 70 75 214

T12 Alexis Keating (1) 71 76 75 222

T23 Natalie Vivaldi (3) 77 72 77 226

T45 Jamie Oleksiew (5) 76 79 77 232

T54 Kristin Coleman (4) 76 80 78 234

T4 Mississippi 304 298 294 896
T7 Abby Newton (1) 77 72 72 221

T12 Stani Schiavone (5) 73 76 73 222

T16 Alison Hovatter (3) 76 71 76 223

T45 Taelor Rubin (4) 78 81 73 232

T67 Maria Toennessen (2) 80 79 79 238

T4 Michigan 298 300 298 896
T2 Grace Choi (2) 69 71 74 214

T23 Lauren Grogan (3) 73 72 81 226

T42 Catherine Peters (4) 82 76 73 231

T58 Alyssa Shimel (1) 78 84 73 235

T64 Yugene Lee (5) 78 81 78 237

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2014, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 UNLV 307 297 294 898
4 Dana Finkelstein (1) 76 70 72 218

T25 Mayko Chwen Wang (4) 76 75 76 227

T25 Marguerite Swearinge (5) 78 76 73 227

T39 Demi Mak (3) 77 76 77 230

T42 Avery French (2) 80 78 73 231

7 East Carolina 305 296 301 902
T7 Fanny Wolte (1) 74 74 73 221

T7 F. Gustafsson Spang (3) 75 73 73 221

T31 Nico Engstroem Skaug (2) 76 75 77 228

T45 Katie Kirk (4) 80 74 78 232

77 Emily Eng (5) 81 83 79 243

8 Nebraska 300 310 293 903
6 Katelyn Wright (4) 72 74 74 220

T31 Steffi Neisen (2) 75 76 77 228

T31 Cassie Deeg (3) 77 78 73 228

T67 Cassidy Stelzmiller (1) 81 82 75 238

87 Jordan Chael (5) 76 0 71 147

9 Kennesaw State 304 299 308 911
T12 Kaew Preamchuen (4) 74 71 77 222

T16 Dulcie Sverdloff (2) 77 73 73 223

T31 Ines Lescudier (1) 76 76 76 228

80 Mette Pederson (5) 84 79 82 245

T82 Hayley Clinning (3) 77 82 88 247

T10 Florida International 307 306 304 917
T7 Meghan MacLaren (1) 75 73 73 221

T42 Camila Serrano (4) 77 73 81 231

T45 Coralia Arias (3) 79 78 75 232

T60 Shelby Coyle (5) 78 83 75 236

73 Sophie Godley (2) 77 82 81 240

T10 Cincinnati 311 304 302 917
T25 Stefanie Mitchell (3) 76 73 78 227

T25 Ashley Cassidy (5) 75 78 74 227

T36 Olivia Dose (1) 76 79 74 229

T58 Andrea Malek (2) 85 74 76 235

T82 Valentina Herrera (4) 84 82 81 247
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Tulsa 306 304 312 922
T21 Antonia VonWnuck (4) 75 71 79 225

T39 Kayla Riede (2) 78 75 77 230

T52 Franziska Voellinger (1) 77 81 75 233

T54 Karson Bizzell (5) 76 77 81 234

T75 Nadia Majidizadeh (3) 80 81 81 242

T12 Maryland 310 300 312 922
T7 Juliet Vongphoumy (1) 74 73 74 221

20 Heidi Baek (2) 77 69 78 224

T67 Emily Gimpel (3) 80 81 77 238

T78 Alexandria Papell (4) 81 77 86 244

T78 Jessica Gregory (5) 79 82 83 244

14 New Mexico State 312 303 309 924
T16 Viviana Macias (5) 76 72 75 223

T45 Kacey Dalpes (1) 78 74 80 232

T45 Camille Orito (2) 78 76 78 232

T64 Valeria Macias (4) 80 81 76 237

81 Paige Darwin (3) 80 83 83 246

15 St. John's 309 305 320 934
T52 Stephanie Eybers (5) 76 79 78 233

T54 Jennifer Neville (4) 77 76 81 234

T60 Harin Lee (2) 77 75 84 236

T64 Rachel Carpenter (3) 79 75 83 237

T70 Anna Kim (1) 80 81 78 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T31 Vivian Hsuan Chen (UNLV ) 78 75 75 228

T36 Carla Jane (Florida International) 84 76 69 229

T39 Jasmine Wade (Florida International) 77 76 77 230

T54 Kaitlin Voll (Mississippi) 75 78 81 234

T60 Sara Karlsson (Louisville) 78 82 76 236

T70 Shannon Gramley (Louisville) 83 77 79 239

T70 Laura Estefenn (Kennesaw State) 77 82 80 239

74 Morgan Smejkal (Nebraska) 84 77 80 241

T75 Kathryn Fowler (Mississippi) 80 78 84 242

T84 Janie Fineis (Notre Dame) 88 83 81 252

T84 Claudia Daves (Colorado) 87 82 83 252

86 Tara Liebert (Cincinnati) 84 87 84 255

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2014, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2014 Clover Cup 77.59 87

2 2014 Clover Cup 76.74 86

3 2014 Clover Cup 77.01 87

 

Total Average Scores
2014 Clover Cup 77.12 260

 

Longbow Golf Club: 2014 Clover Cup
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 522     15 61 11     

2 4 359     2 45 34 4 2 

3 3 150     10 58 17 2   

4 4 364     6 43 27 9 2 

5 4 373     5 44 32 4 2 

6 4 379     2 54 26 5   

7 3 143     12 45 26 3 1 

8 4 268     12 53 19 2 1 

9 5 474   1 15 46 18 5 2 

10 4 393     6 39 37 5   

11 3 158     5 51 24 7   

12 4 383     6 55 20 6   

13 4 364     7 48 26 3 3 

14 4 389     6 41 30 9 1 

15 5 495   2 37 33 11 3 1 

16 3 165     4 60 22 1   

17 4 338     12 55 16 2 2 

18 5 492     14 50 19 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 364 +0.53 

2 4 359 +0.53 

14 4 389 +0.52 

10 4 393 +0.47 

5 4 373 +0.47 

6 4 379 +0.39 

13 4 364 +0.39 

11 3 158 +0.38 

12 4 383 +0.30 

7 3 143 +0.26 

16 3 165 +0.23 

9 5 474 +0.20 

17 4 338 +0.18 

8 4 268 +0.16 

18 5 492 +0.15 

3 3 150 +0.13 

1 5 522 -0.05 

15 5 495 -0.23 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 379 +0.82 

13 4 364 +0.54 

4 4 364 +0.53 

11 3 158 +0.45 

14 4 389 +0.44 

10 4 393 +0.41 

3 3 150 +0.38 

5 4 373 +0.34 

2 4 359 +0.34 

8 4 268 +0.29 

7 3 143 +0.28 

18 5 492 +0.28 

1 5 522 +0.26 

12 4 383 +0.20 

16 3 165 +0.10 

17 4 338 +0.07 

9 5 474 +0.02 

15 5 495 -0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 364 +0.62 

7 3 143 +0.44 

5 4 373 +0.42 

12 4 383 +0.41 

10 4 393 +0.35 

11 3 158 +0.34 

17 4 338 +0.33 

15 5 495 +0.27 

6 4 379 +0.27 

13 4 364 +0.26 

14 4 389 +0.24 

3 3 150 +0.23 

18 5 492 +0.20 

1 5 522 +0.17 

2 4 359 +0.16 

16 3 165 +0.12 

8 4 268 +0.05 

9 5 474 -0.12 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 359 +0.53 

4 4 364 +0.53 

14 4 389 +0.52 

5 4 373 +0.47 

10 4 393 +0.47 

6 4 379 +0.39 

13 4 364 +0.39 

11 3 158 +0.38 

12 4 383 +0.30 

7 3 143 +0.26 

16 3 165 +0.23 

9 5 474 +0.20 

17 4 338 +0.18 

8 4 268 +0.16 

18 5 492 +0.15 

3 3 150 +0.13 

1 5 522 -0.05 

15 5 495 -0.23 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 522   1 41 151 58 8 1 

2 4 359     19 148 82 7 4 

3 3 150     15 173 67 4 1 

4 4 364     19 122 83 29 7 

5 4 373     16 141 86 14 3 

6 4 379     14 139 80 19 8 

7 3 143     24 143 80 10 3 

8 4 268   1 32 162 55 8 2 

9 5 474   2 69 129 44 11 5 

10 4 393     12 145 91 10 2 

11 3 158     20 140 80 19 1 

12 4 383     22 158 62 16 2 

13 4 364     22 142 73 17 6 

14 4 389     22 135 82 19 2 

15 5 495   3 77 125 41 12 2 

16 3 165     27 171 58 4   

17 4 338     29 164 59 6 2 

18 5 492   1 40 145 57 13 4 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5232&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T3  2  1   Louisville 299  292  297       888  +24 
T3  3  2   Notre Dame 299  296  294       889  +25 
1  1  3   Colorado 292  297  304       893  +29 

T6  6  T4   Mississippi 304  298  294       896  +32 
2  4  T4   Michigan 298  300  298       896  +32 

T10  8  6   UNLV  307  297  294       898  +34 
8  5  7   East Carolina  305  296  301       902  +38 
5  T9  8   Nebraska 300  310  293       903  +39 

T6  7  9   Kennesaw State 304  299  308       911  +47 
T10  12  T10   Florida International 307  306  304       917  +53 
14  T14  T10   Cincinnati 311  304  302       917  +53 
9  T9  T12   Tulsa 306  304  312       922  +58 

13  T9  T12   Maryland 310  300  312       922  +58 
15  T14  14   New Mexico State 312  303  309       924  +60 
12  13  15   St. John's  309  305  320       934  +70 
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